Of the Board of Trustees of the
Village of Larchmont, N.Y.

held on Monday, December 20, 2021

**PRESENT:** Mayor Lorraine Walsh

Trustees Peter Fanelli
Sarah Bauer
Brigid Brennan
Dana Post

**Also Present:** Administrator Datino

On motion of Trustee Brennan, seconded by Trustee Bauer, and unanimously carried, it was:

**RESOLVED,** to approve the Lists of Bills, dated December 20, 2021, in the amount of \$150,302.40.

On motion of Trustee Bauer, seconded by Trustee Brennan, and unanimously carried, it was:

**RESOLVED**, to enter into Executive Session.

On motion of Trustee Fanelli, seconded by Trustee Brennan, and unanimously carried, it was:

**RESOLVED**, to exit from Executive Session.

On motion of Trustee Fanelli, seconded by Trustee Post, and unanimously carried, it was:

**RESOLVED,** to approve the schedule of non-union increases for Fiscal year 2021-2022 as presented by the Village Administrator.

## **RESOLUTION**

Enter into
Executive Session

## **RESOLUTION**

Executive Session

## **RESOLUTION**

Approve schedule for <u>N</u>on-<u>U</u>nion <u>S</u>alary <u>I</u>ncreases